Mr. Doan Nguyen Duc Chairman 140,400 140,400

Mr. Vo Truong Son BOD member 108,000 108,000

Ms. Vo Thị Huyen Lan BOD member 108,000 108,000

Mr. Nguyen Van Minh BOD member 108,000 108,000

Ms. Vo Thi My Hanh BOD member 108,000 108,000

Mr. Phan Thanh Thu (i) BOD member 54,000 108,000

Mr. Doan Nguyen Thu (i) BOD member 54,000 108,000

Ms. Nguyen Thi Huyen (ii) BOD member 54,000 -

TOTAL
 734,400 788,400

(i) Mr. Doan Nguyen Thu and  Mr. Phan Thanh Thu had their terms expired from 26/6/2020,

(ii) Ms. Nguyen Thị Huyền was appointed from 26/6/2020,

Hoang Anh Gia Lai Joint Stock Company   B09a-DN/HN   B09a-DN/HN

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT (continued)
Quarter IV/2020

 51

32. ADJUSTMENT TO CORRESPONDING FIGURES

During the year, the Group's Board of Directors reviewed the past data related to the

estimation and provision for receivables and made retrospective adjustments.

Retrospectively affecting details were as follows:

VND’000

31 December 2019
(previously stated)

Retrospective
adjustments

31/12/2019
(restated)

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

A.   CURRENT ASSETS 7,073,675,026 (2,118,585,340) 4,955,089,686
   II II. Short term receivables 4,569,330,218 (2,118,585,340) 2,450,744,878

 Provision for short term
doubtful debts (91,077,172) (2,118,585,340) (2,209,662,512)

B. NON-CURRENT ASSETS 31,558,812,063   (2,938,461,227) 28,620,350,836
   I I. Long-term receivables 8,261,530,824   (2,938,461,227) 5,323,069,597

Provision for long term
doubtful debts (253,603) (2,938,461,227) (2,938,714,830)

TOTAL ASSETS 38,632,487,089   (5,057,046,567) 33,575,440,522

D. OWNERS’ EQUITY 16,808,803,788   (5,057,046,567) 11,751,757,221

I. Equity 16,808,803,788   (5,057,046,567) 11,751,757,221
Undistributed earnings 290,839,236   (4,915,706,241) (4,624,867,005)
- Undistributed earnings

after tax up to prior year-
end 74,321,521   (4,889,023,884) (4,814,702,363)

- Undistributed earnings
this period 216,517,715   (26,682,357) 189,835,358

Non-controlling interests
 4,122,902,838   (141,340,326) 3,981,562,512

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
OWNERS’ EQUITY 38,632,487,089   (5,057,046,567) 33,575,440,522

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

General and administrative
expenses (672,601,510) (99,868,074) (772,469,584)

Net operating loss (567,902,358) (99,868,074) (667,770,432)

Total accounting loss before tax (1,905,465,562) (99,868,074) (2,005,333,636)

Loss after CIT (1,808,804,302) (99,868,074) (1,908,672,376)

Profit after tax of the parent 216,517,715 (26,682,357) 189,835,358

Loss after tax of non-controlling
interest   (2,025,322,017)   (73,185,717)   (2,098,507,734)

Basic earnings per share 233  (28) 205

Diluted earnings per share 233 (28) 205

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Accounting loss before tax   (1,905,465,562) (99,868,074)   (2,005,333,636)

Provisions  63,625,281   99,868,074   163,493,355

Hoang Anh Gia Lai Joint Stock Company   B09a-DN/HN   B09a-DN/HN

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT (continued)
Quarter IV/2020

 52

33. SIGNIFICANT EVENTS DURING THE PERIOD

Converting Gia Lai Livestock JSC (“Gia Lai Livestock”) into a subsidiary

On September 10, 2020, the Board of Directors of the Company passed Resolution No.
1009/20 / NQHĐQT-HAGL on converting the receivable from Gia Lai Livestock of VND'000
5,865,613,000  into 586,561,300 shares accounting for 88.03% ownership in Gia Lai
Livestock, Accordingly, Gia Lai Livestock becomes a Subsidiary of the Group from this date